GHJM – General Horizontal,
          Close-Coupled Pumps
Technical Specification Pages
100 – 19.00.EN
 ATEX REV.0
Inch Units
GHJM – General Horizontal, Close Coupled Pumps  100 – 19.00.EN
This page left intentionally blank.

GHJM – General Horizontal, Close Coupled Pumps  100 – 19.00.EN
2
1.2 GHJM Ordering Code.
The following Ordering Code defines the GHJM pump and
pump/motor arrangements. When quoting or ordering a GHJM
pump, this Ordering Code must be used.
This Ordering Code enables Carver Pump Company to accept
orders quickly, assuring timely and correct manufacture of the
desired pump.
GHJM  C – BD C – A A B – G B C
Pump Series:
GHJM – GHJM Pump
Mounting Style:
C – Close Coupled
F – Frame Mounted
Volute Nozzle and Impeller Sizes:
AA – 1 ¼ x 1 x 5
AB – 2 x 1 ½ x 5
AC – 2 ½ x 2 x 5
BA – 1 ¼ x 1 x 7
BB – 1 ½ x 1 ¼ x 7
BC – 2 ½ x 2 x 7
BD – 3 x 2 ½ x 7
BE – 4 x 3 x 7
BF – 5 x 4 x 7
CA – 1 ½ x 1 ¼ x 10
CB – 2 x 1 ½ x 10
CC – 2 ½ x 2 x 10
CD – 3 x 2 ½ x 10
CE – 4 x 3 x 10
CF – 5 x 4 x 10
CG – 6 x 5 x 10
Material of Construction:
A – All Cast Iron Construction
C – 316 SS Fitted Cast Iron Construction
X – Special
Motor Mounting, Enclosure and Efficiency:
A – Foot mounted, ODP, Standard (EPACT) Efficiency (GHF only)
B – Foot mounted, TEFC, Standard (EPACT) Efficiency (GHF only)
C – Foot mounted, X-P, Standard Efficiency (GHF only)
D – Close coupled, ODP, Standard Efficiency (GHJMC only)
E – Close coupled, TEFC, Standard Efficiency (GHJMC only)
F – Close coupled, X-P, Standard Efficiency (GHJMC only)
X – Special
Z – No Motor or Customer Supplied Motor
Motor Speed, Voltage and Frequency:
A – 1150 RPM, 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz
B – 1750 RPM, 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz
C – 3500 RPM, 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz
X – Special
Z – No Motor (GHF only)
Motor Power Rating:
A –  1.5 HP J –  25 HP
B –  2.0 HP K –  30 HP
C –  3.0 HP
D –  5.0 HP
E –  7.5 HP
F – 10 HP
G –  15 HP
H – 20 HP
X –   Special   Z – No Motor – Bare Pump
Base Plate:
X – Special
Z – No Baseplate, Coupling or Coupling Guard (Standard w/GHJMC)
Seal Flush Arrangements:
A – Plan 11 Seal Flush
X – Special
Z – No seal Flush (Standard)
Seal Arrangement:
A – Type 1, Carbon on Ceramic Faces (Standard)
B – Type 1, Carbon on Silicon Carbide Faces
X - Special
GHJM – General Horizontal, Close Coupled Pumps  100 – 19.00.EN
3
1.3 Standard Surface Treatment.
All GHJM pumps handling liquids less than 230 °F are painted
per Carver Standard PA-001. This provides for one coat of